115754

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tae-Gon Baik	02/07/2007	
Chris A. Buhr	02/07/2007	
Sunghoon Ma	02/07/2007	
John M. Nuss	02/07/2007	
Zerom Tesfai	02/15/2007	
Longcheng Wang	02/07/2007	
Bryan K. S. Yeung	01/22/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exelixis, Inc.
Street Address:	210 East Grand Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 511
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94083-0511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11575411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

PATENT

REEL: 019172 FRAME: 0071

500259744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05-908-A5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Greenfield
Total Attachments: 3 source=05-908-A5_Assignment#page1.tif source=05-908-A5_Assignment#page2.tif source=05-908-A5_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019172 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We,

Tae-Gon BAIK, of 124 Albacore Lane, Foster City, CA, 94404, USA, Chris A. BUHR, of 355 Belmont Avenue, Redwood City, CA, 94061, USA, Sunghoon MA, of 802 Spruance Lane, Foster City, CA, 94404, USA, John M. NUSS, of 16 Woodranch Circle, Danville, CA 94056, USA, Zerom TESFAI, of 23219 Canyon Terrace Drive, Castro Valley, CA 94552, USA Longcheng WANG, of 4294 Wilkie Way, Apt. L, Palo Alto, CA, 94306, USA, and Bryan K. S. YEUNG, of 3824 Cesar Chavez Street, San Francisco, CA 94131, USA,

have previously entered into an agreement with EXELIXIS, INC., of 210 East Grand Avenue, Post Office Box 511, South San Francisco, CA, 94083-0511, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) to assign all our right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions made or conceived or reduced to practice during the course of our employment with Assignee, and further agreed to execute additional assignment documents to assist Assignee with respect to its proprietary rights, and wherein we, during the course of our employment with Assignee have invented *PYRAZOLE KINASE MODULATORS AND METHODS OF USE* (hereinafter "Invention"), disclosed in an international patent application which was filed on September 15, 2005, under International Application No. PCT/US2005/032839, and designates the United States and

Whereas Assignee, is desirous of obtaining an assignment document that indicates that it has received the entire right, title and interest (domestic and foreign) to said Invention.

Now, Therefore, and in consideration of our employment and compensation paid to us by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have assigned and transferred to said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest (a) in and to said application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said Invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application

1

Attorney Docket No.: EX05-038C-US

filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution,

continuation, continuation-in-part, reexaminations, or non-provisional application of any of said

applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents or

derivations thereof that may issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned

Assignee agreeably with the terms of this agreement.

We Hereby Authorize the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert

in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information

that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent

and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

We Have Conveyed to said Assignee the entire right to make application in its own behalf

for protection of said Invention in the United States or in countries foreign to the United States

and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international

arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other

application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we have agreed that we will at

any time upon request, without further or additional compensation or additional consideration,

but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings

and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable or perfect the

Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for

and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United

States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose

in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any

proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary

statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement

shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

2

PATENT REEL: 019172 FRAME: 0074 *In Witness Whereof*, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date: LVT UX	Date.	2-07-07	
--------------	-------	---------	--

By: A Buhr

By: Chris A. Buhr

Date:	2	/7	[o-	Ì	
				,	

Date:	2/07/07

Date:	2-	15-	0	7	

Date:	2/	1-9	/s	7	
				,	

By: Longcheng Wang

Date: 1/22/07

By: Brvan K. S. Yeung